(2) The ratios of earnings to fixed charges for the nine months ended September 30, 2009 and for the year ended December 31, 2008
indicated less than one-to-one coverage and are therefore not presented. Additional earnings of $654 million would have been
required for the nine months ended September 30, 2009 and $137 million would have been required for the year ended
December 31, 2008, to achieve ratios of one-to-one coverage.

S-31

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2009 on an actual basis and includes adjustments resulting
from this offering. The �Actual� column reflects our capitalization as of September 30, 2009 on a historical basis, without any adjustments to
reflect subsequent or anticipated events. The �Adjusted for Offering� column includes pro forma adjustments to reflect this offering.

The following data is qualified in its entirety by, and should be read in conjunction with, our unaudited consolidated financial statements and
notes thereto incorporated in this prospectus supplement and the accompanying base prospectus by reference.

As of September 30, 2009

Actual
Adjusted for
Offering(1)

(In millions)
Short-term debt
Commercial paper $149 $149
Current maturities of long-term debt 250 �
Other short-term debt 1 1

Total short-term debt $400 $150

Long-term debt, excluding current portion(2)
Senior notes:
Senior notes offered hereby $�  $300
6.2% notes, due 2011 250 250
5.65% notes, due 2012 300 300
LIBOR + 175 bps loan, due 2013 200 200
4.75% notes, due 2014 199 199
4.75% notes, due 2014 292 292
LIBOR + 3 bps notes, due 2017 250 250
7% notes, due 2018 200 200
8.75% notes due 2019 495 495
6.15% notes, due 2036 497 497
6.3% notes, due 2037 466 466

Total senior notes $3,149 $3,449
Junior subordinated debentures issued to affiliated trusts:
Lincoln Capital VI�6.75% Series F, due 2052 $155 $155

Total junior subordinated indentures issued to affiliated trusts $155 $155
Capital securities:
6.75%, due 2066 $275 $275
7%, due 2066 720 720
6.05%, due 2067 490 490

Total capital securities $1,485 $1,485

Total long-term debt $4,789 $5,089

Total debt $5,189 $5,239

Stockholders� equity
Series A preferred stock $�  $�

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 46

Series B preferred stock 800 800

Common stock 7,842 7,842
Retained earnings 3,234 3,234
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (220) (220)

Total stockholders� equity $11,656 $11,656

Total capitalization $16,845 $16,895

(1) Includes adjustments related to the senior notes offered hereby. Does not reflect increases or decreases in our commercial paper balance after September 30,
2009.

(2) Amounts include unamortized premiums and discounts and the fair value of any associated fair value hedges on our long-term debt.

S-32

Edgar Filing: LINCOLN NATIONAL CORP - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 47

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED HISTORICAL FINANCIAL DATA OF
LNC
The following selected financial data should be read together with our consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes and
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended